FORM PTO-1619A E bires 06/30/99 OM3 0651-0027

19 ATR 24 MII: 25

05-16-2000



101357474

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
XX Reel # 9220 Frame # 0230	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) JACK SWAN TOPEN	05-08-1998			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) CYBER FRONTIERS INTER	RNATIONAL (CFI) LIMITED If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment			
Address (line 1) Unit 3, Fairykirk Roa	I UHIL DE FALLYNIEN NUAU			
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Rosyth	United Kingdom KY11 2QQ State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad				
Name   See Correspondent				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
5/2000 DCDATES 00000127 417893				
C:581 40.00 OP FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0367**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (7	734) 662-0270
Name	Jason J. Young		
Address (line 1)	YOUNG & BASILE, P.O		
Address (line 2)	3001 West Big Beave	er Road	
Address (line 3)	Suite 624		
Address (line 4)	Troy, MI 48084		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	# <u>1</u>
If this document is signed by the firs  Patent Coop  Ente	s being filed together with a new Pater st named executing inventor.  Per PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent No DES417,893	umber(s)
Fee Amount	Fee Amount (	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	25-0115
	ρ	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es XX No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit ac	_
Jason (	J. Young, Reg. NO. 3	4,048 2 2 2	4-18-00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0368

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Hunter et al.

Serial No: Des 417,893 Group No. 7707

Issued: 12/21/99 Examiner: J. Rivard

For: "INFORMATION DISPLAY UNIT"

## LETTER ACCOMPANYING CORRECTED COVER SHEETS

To the Assignment Division:
U. S.Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir

Enclosed please find three (3) corrected cover sheets pertaining to the assignments originally recorded in the above-identified design patent. The name of the receiving party has been amended to read: "Cyber Frontiers International (CFI) Limited". This brings the name of the receiving party on the recordation form cover sheets into accordance with the full name of the receiving party as listed on the originally-recorded assignments.

Any questions should be directed to applicant's undersigned attorney at (734) 662-0270.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason J. Young

Reg. No 34,048

DATED: 4-18-00

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0369

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box>	PTO/SB/21 (12-9
	Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-003
	Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Application Number	DES 417,893	
<b>TRANSMITTAL</b>	Filing Date	5-29-98	
FORM	First Named Inventor	Hunter	
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)	Group Art Unit	7707	
	Examiner Name	Lucas	
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	Attorney Docket Number	CAF 174	

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)					
Fee Transm	nittal Form Attached	Assignment Papers (for an Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group  Appeal Communication to Board	
	- Klached	Drawing(s)		of Appeals and Interferences	
Amendmer	nt / Response	Licensing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
Afte	er Final	Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition		Proprietary Information	
Affic	davits/declaration(s)	To Convert a Provisional Application		Status Letter	
Extension (	of Time Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address		Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):	
Express Ab	andonment Request	Terminal Disclaimer		corrected	
1-6	Disals and Charles	Small Entity Statement		Recordation Shee	
	Disclosure Statement opy of Priority	Request for Refund			
Document(		Remarks			
	to Missing Parts/ Application	<del></del>			
Part Part	ponse to Missing s under 37 CFR or 1.53				
	SIGNATU	RE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OF	RAGE	NT	
Firm or Individual name  Jasen J. Young (34,048)					
Signature					
Date 4- <sub>18</sub> -00					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistan: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date: 4-18-00					
Typed or printed name Jason J. Young					
Signature		Da	te	4-18-00	
D 1 11 01 1	7				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to lake 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 04/24/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0370